These works must have been successfully 
executed within the last five financial years (FY 2020-21, 2021-
22, 2022-23, 2023-24, and 2024-25) with a cumulative value of 
at least five lakhs.  

Tender 
Processing Fee 

Online Tender Processing Fee of Rs. 118/- (Rupees One hundred 
eighteen only) shall be collected from Bidder during bidding at 
https://assamtenders.gov.in. 

EMD 

Rs.11,000/-(Rupees eleven thousand only)  EMD amount should be 
deposited online by bidder during bid submission at 
https://assamtenders.gov.in. 
Note: No EMD Exemption is provided for this Tender. 

Start Date of Online 
Tender Submission From 17.00 hours of 04/02/2026. 

Last date of